

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 594 OF 2022

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Tapan S/o Rameshkumar JaiswalPETITIONER
V/S**

**State Of Mah. Thr. Home Dept, Mantralaya,RESPONDENT
Mumbai-400020 And Others**

**DEVENDRA V CHAUHAN for Petitioner
APP FOR R 1 TO 5 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VALMIKI SA
MENEZES, JJ**

DATE : 26th June, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. for two weeks at the req. of Shri SS Doifode, APP for state.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)