

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1192 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL

VS

THE STATE OF MHA. THR. PSO PS RANAPRATAP NAGAR NAGPUR
AND 2 OTHERS

AND

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1194 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL

VS

THE STATE OF MHA. THR. PSO PS BAJAJ NAGAR NAGPUR AND 2
OTHERS

AND

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 594 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL

VS

STATE OF MAH. THR. HOME DEPT, MANTRALAYA, MUMBAI-
400020 AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

WP 594/2022

Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. S.P. Sonawane, Advocate for the applicant/s

Mr. S.S. Doifode Addl.PP for the non-applicant Nos.1 to 5/State

Mr. Atharva Khadse h/f Mr. S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for the respondent No.6

Mr. V.S. Mishra, Advocate for the non-applicant No.7

Mr. S.K. Bhoyar, Advocate for the non-applicant No.8.

APL 1192/2022 & APL 1194/2022

Mr. S.P. Dharmadhikari, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. S.P. Sonawane, Advocate for the applicant/s

Mr. A.B. Badar, APP for the non-applicant Nos.1 and 2/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : 25.06.2025

1. Despite repeated chances given to the State to file inquiry report, the same has not been filed till today.
2. Today, again a request is made to grant a week's time to file inquiry report.
3. Time of one week is granted to file inquiry report,

failing which the non-applicants shall deposit Rs.10,000/- with the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur.

(VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)