

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 594 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1192 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1194 OF 2022

TAPAN S/O RAMESHKUMAR JAISWAL
Vs.
STATE OF MAH. THR. HOME DEPT, MANTRALAYA,
MUMBAI-4 00020 AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Sameer P. Sonwane, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.V. Palshikar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Lokesh Lichade h/f Mr. S. P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for Respondent
No.6.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

1. Criminal Application No.1192 of 2022 and Criminal Application No.1194 of 2022 be detagged from Writ Petition No.594 of 2022 and place before the appropriate Bench.
2. List Writ Petition No. 594 of 2022 on 17th April 2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)